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Objectives

As a Lecturer, | would like to leverage mydynamic approach in feaching for studentswith
Bloom's taxonomy and Encourage the students toparticipate in constructive programs. | would’'ve
to performthe organizational tasks and duties through my goodadministrative and coordination

skills.

Experience

Worked as junior lecturer from17-01-2002—06-11-2010 under Commissioner, Board of Intermediate, A.P.in Various

Government Junior Collegesto teach Hindi Language and literature as second language.

Working as lecturer form 07-11-2010 to till date in various Government Degree colleges to teach Hindi language and
literature as second language.

Skills:

Best teaching practices to the students

Motivate the students towards National Level and State Level Competitive examinations
Inculcate the interest among the students towards Hindi language and literature.

Thorough literature search to interpret to the project works.

Active involvement in administrative activities to maintain team work.



Education

Examination Name of the Year of  Percentage Division/

Board/University  Passing  of marks Class/Grade
obtained

B.Com AcharyaNagarjuna  Mar-1993 61 First
University,

M.A. University Of April-1995 59 Second
Hyderabad

PGDTS D.B.H.P.S. Madras  April 1995 60 First

SLET APCSC February

1998

Training Programmes Attended

Course Name
Orientation Course
Refersher Course
Refersher Course
HVPE

Leadership Education
POISE

FDP on MOOCS

FDP on ICT tools

Institute Name

JNTUH, Hyderabad

MAANU, Hyderabad
S.V.University, Thirupati

IIIT, Hyderabad.
TISS,GDC(A),Rajahmundry
HartfullnessEdn. Trust,

TLC of RamanujanCoolege, Delhi

Edn.Learning Centre, Nagapur

Subjects

General

Hindi

Hindi
Hindi

Duration From Duration To

05-11-2012
13-08-2013
17-10-2016
07-07-2014
20-12-2015
02-05-2018
02-07-2020

27-05-2020

03-12-2012
02-09-2013
05-11-2016
11-07-2014
24-12-2015
04-05-2018
17-07-2020

02-06-2020



