# M.V.SATYANARAYANA, LECTURER IN HINDI K.R.K.GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, ADDANKI

ABYUDAYA NAGAR, BEHIND BUS STAND, ADDANKI POST, BAPTLA DIST.,
ANDHRA PRADESH. PIN – 522
H.NO.11-6-1/55, NAVODAYA NAGAR, NEAR KASHIRATNAM SCHOOL,
NARASARAOPET POST, GUNTUR DIST., ANDHRA PRADESH, PIN-522601





## **Objectives**

As a Lecturer, I would like to leverage mydynamic approach in teaching for students with Bloom's taxonomy and Encourage the students toparticipate in constructive programs. I would've to perform the organizational tasks and duties through my goodadministrative and coordination skills.

## Experience

Worked as junior lecturer from 17-01-2002–06-11-2010 under Commissioner, Board of Intermediate, A.P. in Various Government Junior Collegesto teach Hindi Language and literature as second language.

Working as lecturer form 07-11-2010 to till date in various Government Degree colleges to teach Hindi language and literature as second language.

## Skills:

Best teaching practices to the students

Motivate the students towards National Level and State Level Competitive examinations Inculcate the interest among the students towards Hindi language and literature.

Thorough literature search to interpret to the project works.

Active involvement in administrative activities to maintain team work.

# Education

Examination	Name of the Board/University	Year of Passing	Percentage of marks obtained	Division/ Class/Grade	Subjects
B.Com	AcharyaNagarjuna University,	Mar-1993	61	First	General
M.A.	University Of Hyderabad	April-1995	59	Second	Hindi
PGDTS	D.B.H.P.S. Madras	April 1995	60	First	Hindi
SLET	APCSC	February 1998			Hindi

Training Programmes Attended						
Course Name	Institute Name	<b>Duration From</b>	<b>Duration To</b>			
Orientation Course	JNTUH, Hyderabad	05-11-2012	03-12-2012			
Refersher Course	MAANU, Hyderabad	13-08-2013	02-09-2013			
Refersher Course	S.V.University, Thirupati	17-10-2016	05-11-2016			
HVPE	IIIT, Hyderabad.	07-07-2014	11-07-2014			
Leadership Education	TISS,GDC(A),Rajahmundry	20-12-2015	24-12-2015			
POISE	HartfullnessEdn. Trust,	02-05-2018	04-05-2018			
FDP on MOOCS	TLC of RamanujanCoolege, Delhi	02-07-2020	17-07-2020			
FDP on ICT tools	Edn.Learning Centre, Nagapur	27-05-2020	02-06-2020			